## HB0489/942810/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 489

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Definitions" and substitute "Expansion"; in line 5, strike "or" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after the second "Attorney" insert ", or an Assistant Public Defender"; in line 6, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in line 7, after "Attorneys" insert ", and Assistant Public Defenders".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike "OR"; and in the same line, after the second "ATTORNEY" insert ", OR AN ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER".